



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 9026 of 2025

Kailash Chandra Shukla

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Alka, Rakesh Kumar Rathore, Rekha Sahu
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE DR. GAUTAM CHOWDHARY, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the material brought on record.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file an affidavit by the next date fixed, annexing the up to date order sheet of the concerned trial court showing current status of trial and also that the applicant is obeying the conditions enumerated in the interim anticipatory bail granted to him vide order dated 19.11.2025.
4. List on 20.04.2026.
5. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.)

April 6, 2026
Mustaqeem.