



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 9026 of 2025**

Kailash Chandra Shukla

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Alka, Rakesh Kumar Rathore, Rekha
Sahu

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Rakesh Kumar Rathore, learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file supplementary affidavit stating therein that whether the conditions imposed in order granting interim anticipatory bail has been complied with or not.
3. List on 06.07.2026.
4. The interim order is extended.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

April 27, 2026
Shivangi